
PEN VENDOR AREA TB TALLY DESCRIPTION CO. KG $/HEAD $/KG

R3 Yr Steers
2 SJ Cudmore Lismore CM 8 Speckle Park X PGW 459 2250 4.90

Total of Yr 3 Steers 8 AVG 459 2250 4.90

R2 Steers 
15 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 7 Angus/Her X Owner Bred ABF PGW 469 2630 5.61

16-17 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 12 Hereford Owner Bred ABF PGW 481 2650 5.51
18-19 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 16 Hereford Owner Bred ABF PGW 448 2520 5.63

20 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 8 Hereford Owner Bred ABF PGW 406 2390 5.89
21-22 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 14 Simmental  Owner Bred ABF PGW 487 2790 5.73

23 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 5 Simm/Her X Owner Bred ABF PGW 455 2690 5.91
24-25 Penlow Farms Levels Valley CM 12 Angus PGW 428 2590 6.05

26 Penlow Farms Levels Valley CM 6 Hereford PGW 434 2490 5.74
27 Shenley Station Albury C10 4 Angus HAZ 289 1590 5.50

28-29 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 11 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 541 2710 5.01
30-31 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 14 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 497 2530 5.09
32-33 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 14 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 453 2470 5.45

34 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 9 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 514 2600 5.06
39 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 5 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 445 2210 4.97
35 Devereux Dairying Ltd Kurow C10 4 Hereford X PGW 440 2230 5.07
36 Devereux Dairying Ltd Kurow C10 4 Hereford X & Murray Grey PGW 423 2240 5.30
38 A Jackson Fairlie CM 4 Belted Galloway (2S & 2H) PGW 359 1510 4.21
37 Marchwood Ltd Georgetown C10 4 Wagyu X (3S & 1H) RLL 411 1790 4.36

Total of Yr 2 Steers 153 AVG 443.3 2368 5.34

R2 Heifers 

41 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 4
ABF Hereford  & 
Simmental/Hereford X MT

PGW 444 2380 5.36

42-43 Contempo Properties Ltd Levels Valley CM 12 Charolais PGW 413 2180 5.28
44 Tim Lissaman Timaru CM 7 Charolais X HAZ 431 2240 5.20
45 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 6 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 501 2490 4.97
80 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 455 2260 4.97

46-47 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 13 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 507 2500 4.93
48-49 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 14 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 444 2230 5.02

50 Jaw Dane Holdings Clinton C10 8 Hereford/Friesian X PRO 368.8 1880 5.10
51 Jaw Dane Holdings Clinton C10 5 Hereford/Friesian X PRO 320 1590 4.97
52 J & K Swan Oamaru CM 7 Belted Galloway NZFL 385 1800 4.68
53 RG Andrews Geraldine CM 5 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 347 1610 4.64
54 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Freshcut CAR 560 2150 3.84
55 Wairepo Dairy Ltd Ashburton C10 12 Friesian X CAR 375 1620 4.32
56 Wairepo Dairy Ltd Ashburton C10 11 Friesian X CAR 379 1650 4.35
57 Kiri Kiri Dairy Ltd Ashburton C10 13 Friesian X CAR 345 1470 4.26

59-60 ADG Pastoral Kakahu CM 13 Friesian Scanned MT RLL 367 1580 4.31
61 ADG Pastoral Kakahu CM 10 Friesian Scanned MT RLL 364 1570 4.31
62 Keeling Dairies Duntroon C10 14 Friesian RLL 404 1740 4.31
63 Keeling Dairies Duntroon C10 6 Friesian RLL 401 1730 4.31
64 Poplar Rd Ltd Waimate CM 5 Friesian X RLL 348 1390 3.99
65 Ashwick Flat Dairy Fairlie CM 8 X Bred HAZ 351 1260 3.59
66 Grant & Miho Edmondson Fairlie CM 5 Friesian & Beef X HAZ 329 1300 3.95
67 Groves Dairies Ashburton CM 4 Friesian PRO 356 1520 4.27
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68 Grass to Glass Ashburton CM 4 Friesian PRO 356 1500 4.21
69 Crenlea Dairies Carew C2 6 Friesian & Friesian X MT PGW 366 1550 4.23
70 Crenlea Dairies Carew C2 8 Friesian & Friesian X MT PGW 394 1680 4.26
71 Crenlea Dairies Carew C2 7 Friesian & Friesian X MT PGW 313 1030 3.29
73 TussockCreek/Crenlea South Is CM 4 Friesian PGW 307 910 2.96
74 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 7 Friesian X RLL 392 1670 4.26
75 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 4 Friesian X RLL 367 1570 4.28
76 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 7 Friesian X RLL 384 1640 4.27
77 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 6 Friesian X RLL 386 1550 4.02
78 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 10 Friesian X RLL 413 1770 4.29
79 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 6 Friesian X RLL 358 1510 4.22
82 Smit Dairies Oamaru C10 11 Friesian X RLL 362 1310 3.62
81 Aorangi Homes 1995 Ltd Timaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X (3H & 1S) HAZ 356 1800 5.06

Total of Yr 2 Heifers 274 AVG 387.5 1712 4.39

Cows & Calves 

83 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 4
Hereford Heifers PTIC Simmental 
Bull 1-11-2025 to the 29-12-2025 

PGW 439 2340 5.33

84-85 JR Livestock Geraldine CM 9
R2 B B Hfrs PTIC Low birthweight 
Angus Bull due 24/8 onwards 

PRO 393 2110 5.37

86 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 5 Friesian X Cows CAR 531 1660 3.13
Total of Cows & Calves 18 AVG 454.3 2037 4.61

R2 Bulls  
87 Harvey Farming Ltd Oamaru CM 4 R3 Yr Angus/Hereford X RLL 459 2290 4.99
88 Harvey Farming Ltd Oamaru CM 4 R3 Yr Angus RLL 416 2030 4.88
89 Grant & Miho Edmondson Fairlie CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 439 1910 4.35
97 Alderbrook Ltd Rakaia C10 7 Jersey PRO 467 2030 4.35
98 Alderbrook Ltd Rakaia C10 5 Jersey PRO 418 1790 4.28

100 Paddy Berry Dunsandel CM 5 Jersey X PGW 345 1410 4.09
101 Scott Adams Port Chalmers CM 4 Charolais X CAR 378 1870 4.95
102 Scott Adams Port Chalmers CM 7 Exotic CAR 369 1740 4.72

Total of Yr 2 Bulls  40 AVG 411.4 1884 4.57

Steer Calves 
105 Barwell Farm Staveley C10 5 Speckle Park X PGW 182 1010 5.55
106 R Mattisson Temuka C10 8 Friesian X PGW 206 750 3.64
108 A Change of Pace Ltd Ashburton CM 4 Shorthorn X (2S & 2H) CAR 229 1220 5.33

Total of Steer Calves 17 AVG 205.7 993 4.84

Heifer Calves 
111 Glentohi Farm Geraldine CM 5 Charolais X PGW 161 930 5.78
112 Glentohi Farm Geraldine CM 5 Angus/Hereford X PGW 178 1000 5.62
113 Young Stock TePirita C10 10 Friesian X PRO 143 200 1.40

Total of R1 Heifers 20 AVG 160.7 710 4.26

Bull Calves 
117 HG & KE Gill P/Ship Winslow CM 20 Hereford/Friesian X PRO 150 1000 6.67
118 HG & KE Gill P/Ship Winslow CM 8 Hereford/Friesian X PRO 147 920 6.26
120 Penbridge Farms Ltd  Ashburton C10 10 Friesian HAZ 231 1270 5.50
121 M & R James Kerrytown CM 9 Friesian HAZ 163 950 5.83
122 Hebron Farm Timaru CM 5 Friesian HAZ 186 1050 5.65
123 BJ Sullivan Timaru CM 11 Friesian HAZ 134 890 6.64
124 BJ Sullivan Timaru CM 20 Friesian X HAZ 142 760 5.35

125-126 BJ Sullivan Timaru CM 41 Friesian X HAZ 128 710 5.55
128 BJ Sullivan Timaru CM 13 Jersey HAZ 128 360 2.81
129 Mattisson /Triple Oaks Temuka C10 4 Friesian PGW 168 970 5.77
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Total of Bull Calves 141 AVG 157.7 888 5.60

Various 
130 Flow Dairies Ashburton C10 2 Charolais Bull Calves CAR 233 1240 5.32
131 Scott Adams Port Chalmers CM 3 R2 Yr Beef X Heifers CAR 343 1240 3.62
132 LA & JM Campbell Balclutha CM 1 R2 Yr Friesian X Heifers CAR 390 1200 3.08
137 Shenley Station Albury C10 1 R2 Yr Angus Steer HAZ 465 2310 4.97
138 Meyer Dairies Waimate C10 2 R2 Yr Friesian Heifers HAZ 373 1580 4.24
140 Devereux Dairying Ltd Kurow C10 1 R2 Yr Friesian Steer PGW 495 2270 4.59
141 Alderbrook Ltd Rakaia C10 3 R2 Yr Friesian Bulls PRO 532 2600 4.89
142 Selwyn Dairy Ltd Selwyn C4 2 R1 yr Dairy Heifers PRO 143 300 2.10
143 Oregon Farm Ashburton CM 1 R1 Yr X bred Dairy heifer PRO 115 100 0.87
146 Young Stock Lauriston CM 3 Friesian Steer Calves PRO 217 700 3.23
149 Aylesbury Dairy Burnham C10 2 Friesian X Heifer Calves PGW 303 300 0.99
150 R Anderson Oamaru CM 1 R 2 Yr X Bred Rig PGW 330 1330 4.03
151 IHC Ashburton C10 1 X Bred Steer Calf PGW 195 510 2.62
152 IHC Ashburton C10 1 Charolais X Steer Calf PGW 245 1250 5.10
153 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 1 R2 Yr Simmental Rig PGW 540 0 0.00
154 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 1 R2 Yr Simmental Bull PGW 445 0 0.00
155 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 1 R2 Yr Hereford Bull PGW 470 0 0.00
156 My Mountain Ranfurly CM 1 Friesian X Bull Calf PGW 230 810 3.52
157 My Mountain Ranfurly CM 1 Wagyu X Heifer Calf PGW 210 600 2.86

Total Various 29 AVG
700

Disclaimer: All details in this Catalogue have been supplied by the Vendors. Every care has been taken in reproduction, therefore  the Auctioneers, Temuka 
Saleyards Co and all employees of TESSCO South Canterbury Ltd do not accept responsibility or liability  as to errors, omissions or mis-descriptions contained 
therein.  
You can now buy your cattle online - please, register through temukasales.co.nz 


